RESOLUTION REQUESTING STATE ROAD DEPARTMENT OF FLORIDA TO CONSTRUCT CROSS-OVER ON U. S. HIGHWAY 1 AT CONNER ROAD.

104-22

WHEREAS, that certain County Road known as Conner Road intersects State Road No. 15 (U. S. Highway No. 1), at the approximate point where the South boundary line of Section 19, Township 4 North, Range 24 East, intersects with said State Road 15, and

WHEREAS, said Conner Road is being traveled by an increasing number of motorists who are required to travel a considerable distance North on said State Road 15 before being able to cross over to the South lane of said State Road 15, and

WHEREAS, this Board feels that there should be constructed on said State Road 15 at said intersection with the Conner Road a cross-over so that traffic using said Conner Road could proceed directly to the South bound lane without having to travel anconsiderable distance Northerly on the North bound lane in order to cross over to the South bound lane.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, in regular meeting duly assembled, that the State Road Department of Florida be, and it is hereby, requested to immediately construct a cross-over between the North and South bound lanes of State Road 15 (U. S. Highway No. 1), at the point of intersection of said Conner Road with State Road

ADOPTED this 12th day of February, A. D. 1964.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA.

By: Jan Vorte As It's Chairman

ATTEST:

15.